## Guardian's Name(Please print):

Swimmer(s):

I certify that I am the parent or legal guardian for my child(ren). I hereby give my permission for any supervisor, coach or other team administrator associated with the **Lake Kandle SWIM TEAM** to seek and give appropriate medical attention for our child(ren) in the event of accident, injury, illness. I will be responsible for any and all costs associated with any necessary medical attention and/or treatment. I hereby waive, release and forever discharge **Lake Kandle SWIM TEAM** and associated supervisor, coach or other team administrator from all rights and claims for damages, injury, loss to person or property which may be sustained or occur during participation in **Lake Kandle SWIM TEAM** activities, whether or not damages or loss is due to negligence. I hereby acknowledge that my children is (are) physically fit and capable of participation in all Swim Team activities.

Initial\_\_\_\_

By registering my child(ren) with the Lake Kandle SWIM TEAM, I agree to participate (or allow my child(ren) and family members to participate) in the Lake Kandle Swim team, and hereby release Lake Kandle, its owners, officers, agents, coaches, and employees from liability for any injury that might occur to myself (or to my child(ren) and family members) while participating in the Lake Kandle SWIM TEAM program, including travel to and from training sessions, swim meets or other scheduled team activities. I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the above mentioned organizations and/or individuals, their agents and/or employees, against any and all liability for personal injury, including injuries resulting in death to me, my child(ren) and/or other family members, or damage to my property, the property to my child(ren) and/or other family members, or both, while I (or my child(ren) or family members) participating in the Lake Kandle SWIM TEAM

Initial

All Lake Kandle Lake Shark swimmers and families have the right to participate in a safe and healthy social environment.

Verbal or physical harassment/ bullying will not be tolerated at any Lake Kandle Lake Shark event. All family members are subject to this policy and infractions of this policy can result in expulsion from the team and loss of membership.

All violations of this policy are to be reported to the coaching staff or the Lake Kandle office staff.

Initial\_\_\_\_\_

We hereby understand that the use of the pools during practice is exclusively for the use of the registered team members during their scheduled times.

Head first entries into the pool are forbidden unless they are permitted for practice under direct supervision of a coach. During general hours, head first entries into the pool are not permitted under any circumstance. Violation of this policy can result in expulsion from the team and loss of membership.

Initial

As guardian, I give **Lake Kandle, Inc** permission to use media (photos and video of my child(ren)) taken from practice, meets, and SWIM TEAM social functions to use for promotional material.

Initial\_\_\_\_

I agree to the above mentioned terms:

Signature:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:

## SWIM TEAM Registration Form

\*Please neatly fill out both sides of our registration form. Mail back with Membership deposit/ app card. \*Must be a member of Lake Kandle's Swim Club to join swim team (swimmer(s) plus guardian). \*RECEIVE TWO FREE SHIRTS IF REGISTERED BEFORE FEBRUARY 1ST!

Family Name	
Address	
City	
Zip	
Emergency #	
EMAIL (print neatly)	
Allergies or additional health concerns	

Swimmer's Name:	D.O.B.	T-shirt Size

Fees:	1 Child	2	3	4	5	6	7
	\$100	\$175	\$215	\$255	\$295	\$335	\$375

Fee includes 1 team shirt and 1 team cap per swimmer. Team suit purchased separately. Additional tee shirts can be pre-ordered for \$8. Specify between adult and youth sizing. The swim fee is nonrefundable.

ys\_\_\_ Ym\_\_\_ YI\_\_\_ YxI\_\_\_ S\_\_\_ M\_\_\_ L\_\_\_ XL\_\_\_ XXL\_\_\_ Other(specify) \_\_\_\_